

	1. Agency Name			np Ca	alifornia 001
California Energy Commission			Date Star	ηP	Form OUT
Division, Department, or Re					For Official Use Only
Commissioners Office / Si					2
Street Address			a de la general		
1516 9th Street			4		
Area Code/Phone Number	Email				
(916) 653-5721	alana.sanchez@energy.o	ca dov	Amendmer	nt (explain in com	ment section)
Agency Contact (name and title		Jaiget	Date of Origina	I Filing:	
	nal Relations Senior Adviso	r		(m	onth, day, year)
2. Donor Name and Addr	ess		Cieburge Franc		45
Individual		Other	Sichuan Fore		пісе
Last Name No. 100 Section 3 East, 1	First Name	ngdu, Sichuan		Name China	61002
Address	City	iguu, Sichuan			Zip Code
	office overseeings protocol a	rrangements and reco			
	ty's business activity (if business) or its		eption of foreig	11 VISILOIS. (5	
ii Other is marked, describe the enti-		lature and interests.			
If applicable	, identify the name of each sour	rce and the amount(s) re	eceived by th <mark>e</mark> d	onor for this p	ayment:
	•				0
Name	⊅Amount		Name		Amount
3. Payment Information (May 21 201	8 May 23 2018
3.1 (a) Travel Payment	Chengdu, Sichuan, C				8 - May 23, 2018
	Location of	Traver			month, day, year)
Transportation Provider	🗌 Rail 🛛 Ai	and the second second second	o □Other .		ntal Century City
	Check	Applicable Boxes		Name	Loughing Facility
\$_231.00 Lodging Expenses	\$ <u></u>	sportation Expenses	Other Expenses	. \$	Total Expenses
			683		
3.1 (b) Payment(s) not r	elateu to travel.	Dates (month, c	(\$	To	tal Expenses
2.2 Payment Decorintia	n. Provide a specific desc				
	II. FIOVILLE à Specific dest	inpuon or the payme	ent and its age	ency purpos	se and use.
See attachment.					
See attachment.					
See attachment.					
	who used the payment in	Section 3.1 (See instru	ctions)		
3.3. Identify the officials			ctions)	SmallOf	fices/Commissioner
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller	who used the payment in Robert First Name	Chair		18	
3.3. Identify the officials	Robert	Chair	ctions) ition/Title	18	fices/Commissioner
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller	Robert	Chair		18	
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller	Robert	Chair		D	fices/Commissioner
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name	Robert First Name	Chair	ition/Title	D	epartment/Division
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name	Robert First Name	Chair	ition/Title	D	epartment/Division
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name Last Name	Robert First Name First Name	Chair Posi	ition/Title ition/Title	D	epartment/Division
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name Last Name	Robert First Name First Name	Chair Posi Pos	ition/Title ition/Title th FPPC regula	Diations.	epartment/Division
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name Last Name 4. Verification I authorized the acceptance	Robert First Name First Name	Chair Posi Pos s) as in compliance wi Chief	ition/Title ition/Title th FPPC regula Deputy Direct	Diations.	epartment/Division
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name Last Name	Robert First Name First Name	Chair Posi Pos s) as in compliance wi Chief	ition/Title ition/Title th FPPC regula	Diations.	epartment/Division
3.3. Identify the officials Weisenmiller Last Name Last Name 4. Verification I authorized the acceptance	Robert First Name First Name	Chair Posi Pos s) as in compliance wi Chief	ition/Title ition/Title th FPPC regula Deputy Direct	Diations.	epartment/Division

California Form 801 Attachment Payment to Agency Report

Robert B. Weisenmiller, Chair 4th U.S.-China Governor's Forum Chengdu, Sichuan, China May 22, 2018

Section 2: Donor

The Department of Foreign and Overseas Chinese Affairs, Sichuan Provincial People's Government Department of Hong Kong & Macao Affairs, Sichuan Provincial People's Government (Sichuan Foreign Affairs Office) is the Provincial-level government department of Sichuan, China primarily responsible for coordinating and regulating foreign affairs activities and international relations in the province. Some of the primary duties of the Sichuan Foreign Affairs Office are to coordinate and regulate foreign affairs activities and international relations in the province and to oversee protocol arrangements and the reception of foreign visitors. In May 2018, the City of Chengdu hosted the 4th Annual U.S.-China Governor's Forum, which Chair Weisenmiller attended on behalf of Governor Brown and the State of California.

Section 3.2: Payment Description

By attending the 4th U.S.-China Governor's Forum on behalf of Governor Brown, Chair Weisenmiller helped advance the California-China Clean Technology Partnership (CCCTP), which was established by Governor Brown in June 2017. Additionally, Chair Weisenmiller was able to provide other national and subnational jurisdictions with information regarding California's effective clean energy and environmental policy development and implementation. Finally, through continued engagement with China, there are significant lessons for California to learn from technological and policy advancements in China that can help the state meet its ambitious climate goals.